505547464 06/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5594261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUO-TSUNG HUANG	06/12/2019
CHUN-HUNG LIN	06/12/2019
FU-KUAN HSU	06/12/2019
TSAN-CHING HUANG	06/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIWAN INTELLIGENT ROBOTICS COMPANY LTD.	
Street Address:	6F., NO. 351, YANGGUANG ST., NEIHU DIST.,	
City:	TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16448466	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, bmp@mg-ip.com MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310 Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: 5300/0294PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019-06-20 Deed of Assignment#page1.tif source=2019-06-20 Deed of Assignment#page2.tif source=2019-06-20 Deed of Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049610 FRAME: 0474 505547464

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	s Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):
	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
Check one	·
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed U.S. Patent No, issued
	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One	e)
E	☐ U.S. Patent rights only
	☑ worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date Patent Application identified above.
J/	WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
• Т	he above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
	WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC e or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	Full name of sole or first assignor) <u>Huang, Kuo-Tsung</u> 6F., No. 351, Yangguang St.,Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
-	(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) Lin, Chun-Hung
	-, No. 351, Yangguang St., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
	(Full name of third joint assignor, if any) Hsu, Fu-Kuan
(Address)_	6F., No. 351, Yangguang St., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
- (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) _Huang, Tsan-Ching
(Address)_	6F., No. 351, Yangguang St., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
_ [Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached heroto.
	The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
•	Assignee) Talwan Intelligent Robotics Company Ltd.

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is	e: (Check One)			
	□an individual			
	☐ a partnership			
	a Corporation of	<u>Talwan</u>	(State or Country)	
(Name of Assignee)	NEE(S) (if any) referred to in th			(Address of
				
The second ASSIGNEE is: (C	theck One)			
	□an individual	•		
	☐ a partnership			
•	a Corporation of			_(State or Country)
				(Address of
☐ Additional	assignees are being named on	separately numbered	sheets attached he	ereto.
	, in consideration of \$1.00 paid n is acknowledged, have and do			
the full and exclusiv	e right to the invention;			
	and to the entire right, title and ontinuations-in-part, divisionals,			
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.				r this invention.
request(s) the Commissioner	it Applications assigned under to of Patents and Trademarks to it erest in the entire right, title and ors and assigns.	ssue all Letters Paten	t to the ASSIGNEE	(S) as the
known to the ASSIGNOR(S) all divisional, continuation, su papers to cause any and all L	NOR(S) agree(s) to communicate specting said invention, and to be stitute, renewal, reexamination etters Patent to be issued to sa able to aid said ASSIGNEE(S),	estify <mark>in any legal pr</mark> oc i and relssue applicati id ASSIGNEE(S), mal	eedings, sign all lav ons, execute all ne- ke all rightful oaths	wful papers, execute cessary assignment and generally do

Page 2 of 3

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number a Application when known.	nd filling date of the above-referenced Patent
Kno-Tsung Hang (Signature of sole or first Asignor)	Jun.12,2019· (Date)
Lin. drun-Hung	Jun.12,2019
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	Jun.12,2019
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
Hung Tranchog	Jun.12,2019
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)
I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial Number Application when known, I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	-
FOR: (First Assignee Signature) Huang, Kuo-Tsung (Typed Name) General Manager (Title)	Jun.12,2019
FOR:	.
(Second Assignee Signature, if any)	Date
(Typed Name)	
(Title)	

Page 3 of 3